ROOF MEMBER DETAIL (RAMPART 358 REMOVED FOR CLARITY)

e I o o o 5
-I!!!IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII.:IIIIL.IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIf!!”- O o
o T R T e s s
T ettt
AR AR AR R
AR AR AR R
AR AR AR R
AR AR AR R
e T e T e S Qe i [ 1219
oy AR AR AP AR ARARARAEA O PR AR AT AR AR AR AR AT AT A g s s
0000000000030
AR AR AR R
A 000000 00000001 51 x 51 x 3 HSS ROOF BRACE
0000000000000
Il ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||:||||||||||||||||||||||||||I Il I||||||||||||||||||||||||||:|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| Il G
0 A | : db :
e S S it L o6 mo = = =
e s e ey - - o (o]
[ —————— = 1
AR AR AR R S 76 x76 x 3 @8 MAIN ROOF MERIBER
A 0000 000000 >
| i —
O 19 - 1=
oot o
AR AR AR R e A |
e e e R T e Y P — 91 x51 x 3 HSS ROOF BRACE
ettt o
0000000000000
Mmoot ottt e 4 E
STt eosmuies. 1 s e
'l III}IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII'IIIIIi'I|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIE}III| ' o o o
‘ 72IlllnIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIInIlllllllllwugwlllllllllnIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIInllll£| E E E’ E
| IS '
D
DETAIL E - ROOF MEMBER MOUNTING DETAIL DETAIL F - OUTER ROOF BRACE MOUNTING DETAIL DETAIL G - CENTER ROOF BRACE MOUNTING DETAIL DETAIL C - GATE PADLOCK PLATE DETAIL
32
100 — | |== 991 —— 091 — = *‘ ’_7
76 x 76 x 3 HSS OUTER ROOF MEMBER 51 x 51 x 3 HSS ROOF BRACE 51x51 x 3 PADLOCK PLATE
x o X WELDED TO GATE FRAME
— 2181 — (76)
\‘ : 51 x 51 x 3 HSS GATE FRAME
DETAIL D - POST / BASE PLATE DETAIL * 51« AP Hss roorSACE 9 o ‘SEQ
x 51 X R SN 76 x 76 x 3 HSS POST
[/ 2 i Y 1 \
216 @1 f RN
\ . v RS
| O
A = S Q U RN 51 x 51 x 3 PADLOCK PLATE
76 x 76 x 3 HSS POST N FIELD FASTENED TO GATE POST
3/8-16 x 76 HEX BOLT WASHER & NUT NN
N
159 114 3/8-16 x 76 HEX BOLT WASHER & NUT :§:\ WITH 2 - 5/16-18 x 102mm HEX BOLTS
] 76 x 76 x 5 ROOF BRACE ANGLE ;"\\'\<\§§ AND 5/16-18 BREAKAWAY NUTS
¢ 76 x 76 x 5 ROOF ANGLE WELDED TO POST 76 x 76 x 5 ROOF BRACE ANGLE By
BN
' D~ O 100 6mm SELF-TAPPING SCREW (x2)— 76 x 76 x 3 HSS POST 6mm SELF-TAPPING SCREW E§
) d ‘ 76 x 76 x 3 HSS OUTER ROOF MEMBER— 6mm SELF-TAPPING SCREW— 76 x 76 x 3 HSS MAIN ROOF MEMBER :§:S
NN
51 x 51 x 3 HSS GATE FRAME -
76 x 76 x 3 HSS POST;" DETAIL A - RAMPRT 358 MOUNTING DETAIL DETAIL B - GATE HINGE / RAMPART MOUNTING DETAIL
B
SHUT IT CI3700
HEAVY DUTY, ADJUSTABLE
GATE HINGE ey _
SEE DETAIL B 51 x 51 x 3 HSS GATE FRAME
RAMPART SPIDER CLIP
#12 TAMPERPROOF SELF-TAPPING SCREW
#12 WASHER 6mm RAMPART MOUNTING PLATE
7 7 WELDED TO GATE FRAME
76 x 76 x 3 HSS POST ‘
RAMPART 358 SPIDER CLIP
PADLOCK PLATE SEE DETALC RAMPART 358 WELDED WIRE | 5 5/16.18 x 38 CARRIAGE BOLT
I 0 5/16-18 BREAKAWAY NUT
A : E % C{g
76 x 76 x 3 HSS POST ; — 3 RAMPART 358 WELDED WIRE
’/—'
1220 SHUT IT, CI3700 HEAVY DUTY - -
ADJUSTABLE GATE HINGE
THRU BOLTED TO POST WITH
1/2-13 x 114 HEX BOLT, WASHERS & NUT
THRU BOLTED TO GATE FRAME WITH
1/2-13 x 89 HEX BOLT, WASHERS & NUT
Description:
' RAMPART 358 EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE
SINGLE SWING GATE

T 24M x 1.9M x 2.1M
51 Customer / Project:

115 Lowson Crescent
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3P 1A6 | Finish: Date:

Fax: 1-204-284-1868 POWDER COAT, BLACK 6/29/2023

WALLACE Web: www.wallaceperimetersecurity.com
Drawing No. Rev. Sheet:

PERIMETER SECURITY BIKE ENCLOSURE 358 1 of 1




